



Freedom of Information Request

27 March 2023

Question

I would like to know:

- 1. The number of times a haemostatic tourniquet was recorded as applied between 1st Jan 2022 and 31st Dec 2022.
- 2. The initial blood pressure and pulse of the patient on whom this was applied.

Answer

Please find the data table below showing the number of incidents where a tourniquet has been noted to be used and the corresponding data against the individual entry.

As you will see there are some blank fields contained within the data set, we can confirm that this is accurate to the data held.

Incidents Where Tourniquet Noted

01 Jan - 31 Dec 2022

Total 23 Incidents

	First Recorded BP	First Recorded Pulse
1		115
2	124/75	64
3	126/87	56
4	90/58	58
5	153/108	100
6		92

Working Together for Better Patient Care

7	129/80	94
8	140/	114
9	92/47	100
10	127/88	116
11	110/75	85
12	105/73	102
13	118/90	149
14		73
15	110/77	58
16	85/54	138
17	118/83	117
18	121/91	95
19	128/82	101
20	130/83	110
21	206/173	131
22	60/37	40
23		112

Working Together for Better Patient Care